
TRAVELING PLAYERS ENSEMBLE 
Actor training, ensemble environment, public performances 

2023 

 

Last updated Sept 16 
Emma M. 

 

Commedia Christmas Carol 
Based on the novel by Charles Dickens 

(for grades 8-12, by audition) 
 

Rehearsals:   Saturdays & Sundays, October 7 – December 10, 2023  
Location:     Traveling Players’ STUDIO in Tysons Corner Center.   
Performances:   Nov 17***, December 1, 2, 3, 9, & 10 
 

Rehearsal Schedule:  
Sat, Oct 7 2:45 – 3:45 pm  Parent Meeting; Actors to Measurements 
Sat, Oct 7 3:45 - 6:00 pm 
Sat, Oct 7 6:30 – 8:30 pm  Joy & Dramaturgy Night   
Sun, Oct 8 3:00 – 6:00 pm  
 

Sat, Oct 14 3:00 - 7:00 pm  Extended for Fittings  
Sun, Oct 15 3:00 – 7:00 pm  Extended for Fittings 
 

Sat, Oct 21 3:00 - 6:00 pm  OFF BOOK: FRAME 1  
Sun, Oct 22 3:00 - 6:00 pm 
 

Sat, Oct 28 3:00 - 7:30 pm  Extended for Photoshoot   
Sun, Oct 29 3:00 - 6:00 pm  OFF BOOK: PAST 
 

Sat, Nov 4 3:00 - 6:00 pm   
Sun, Nov 5 3:00 - 6:00 pm  OFF BOOK: PRESENT 
 

Sat, Nov 11 3:00 - 9:00 pm  OFF BOOK: FUTURE; Extended for Costume Parade  
Sun, Nov 12 3:00 - 6:00 pm 
 

Fri, Nov 17 4:00 – 10:00 pm  Tysons Tree Lighting***   OFF BOOK: FRAME 2 
Sat, Nov 18 3:00 - 6:00 pm 
Sun, Nov 19  3:00 - 6:00 pm 
Mon, Nov 20 6:00 – 9:00 pm  
 

THANKSGIVING BREAK 
 

Mon, Nov 27 6:00 – 9:00 pm  TECH 
Tues, Nov 28 6:00 – 9:00 pm  TECH 
Wed, Nov 29 6:00 – 9:00 pm  TECH 
Thurs, Nov 30 5:30 – 9:30 pm  FINAL DRESS  
Fri, Dec 1 5:00 call; PERFORMANCE #1 at Tysons (8 pm), open to the public 
Sat, Dec 2 5:00 call; PERFORMANCE #2 at Tysons (8 pm), open to the public 
Sun, Dec 3 12:00 call; PERFORMANCE #3 at Tysons (3 pm), open to the public 
 

Fri, Dec 8 6:00 – 9:00 pm  Pick-up rehearsal  
Sat, Dec 9 12:00 call; PERFORMANCE #4 at Tysons (3 pm), open to the public 

Dinner Break 4:30 – 6:00 pm Parents can take kids or leave them with us ($10 for pizza) 
Sat, Dec 9 6:00 call; PERFORMANCE #5 at Tysons (8 pm), open to the public 
Sun, Dec 10 12:00 call; PERFORMANCE #6 at Tysons (3 pm), open to the public 
  5:00 – 8:00 pm  STRIKE All actors must participate. 
 

Tues, Dec 12 5:00 – 8:00 pm  Cast Party Awards, food, games! 
  

***We are hoping to participate in the Tysons Corner Tree Lighting again this year, but the event date has not yet 
been made available. This is the most likely date and it is possible not all actors will be needed for this 
performance. In the event we do not participate, we will still use this whole time block 
for rehearsal. 

https://travelingplayers.org/about/studio/

